# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	GIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Mitsubishi Gas Che	emical Company, Ir	าC.		03/02/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.					
Street Address:	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome					
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku					
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Name:	Toyobo Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	2-8, Dojima Hama 2-chome, Kita-ku					
Internal Address:	Osaka-shi					
City:	Osaka					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Name:	Mizushima Aroma Company, Ltd.					
Street Address:	3-1, Mizushima Nakadori 2-chome					
Internal Address:	Kurashiki-shi					
City:	Okayama					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12374835				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)312-					
Phone:	70331266	000				
				PATENT		

501839990

### PATENT REEL: 027797 FRAME: 0793

Email: rperez@antonelli.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name:	Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP			
Address Line 1:	1300 N. 17th Street			
Address Line 2:	Suite 1800			
Address Line 4:	Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		396.49466X00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William I. Solomon		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				

EW-1007 (2007-5005)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc. is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

#### Application No. 12/374,835, filed January 23, 2009.

WHEREAS, said Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, Toyobo Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 2-8, Dojima Hama 2chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and Mizushima Aroma Company, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its place of business at 3-1, Mizushima Nakadori 2-chome, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama, Japan, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions which are at least covered by the above-said application, as now owned by Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Toyobo Co., Ltd. and Mizushima Aroma Company, Ltd., the entire right, title and interest of said Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc. in the said inventions, including applications for Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent for which benefit under 35 USC 120 has been claimed in the above-said application, any continuation(s) and divisional(s) of the above-said application including any Letters Patent(s) issuing thereon and any reissue(s) thereof which may be granted, and including any patent issuing on the above-said application and on any reissue(s)

### 1

## PATENT REEL: 027797 FRAME: 0795

granted thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., Toyobo Co., Ltd. and Mizushima Aroma Company, Ltd. for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

2

Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.

FM (907) (2007-50US)

Date: Mar. 2. 2012

By <u>Masafum Shimpo</u> Masafumi Shimpo Title: Intellectual Property Department (Authorized Signing Officer)

# PATENT REEL: 027797 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 03/02/2012**